
Võru Spordikooli lahtised kergejõustikuvõistlused
07.veebruaril 2007 Võru Spordikeskuses

1990.-1994.a.sündinud tüdrukutele 

T1992-1993 kaugus
1 Triinu Liiv 1993 Parksepa KK 4.94
2 Katre Ammer 24.05.92 Põlva Spordikool 4.88
3 Anni Võro 1993 Parksepa KK 4.70
4 Liina Matto 07.05.92 Räpina SK 4.67
5 Brigita Lipp 20.02.92 Võru Spordikool 4.66
6 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.92 Võru Spordikool 4.55
7 Maarja Paju 1993 Parksepa KK 4.53
8 Maarja-Helena Meriste 04.10.92 TÜASK 4.50
9 Merily Meedla 12.07.92 TÜASK 4.39

10 Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.93 TÜASK 4.30
11 Siret Kalbus 18.06.92 Räpina SK 4.23
12 Kristel Luik 1993 Tartu K 4.20
13 Ene Jaago 23.12.93 TÜASK 4.19
14 Laura Kasearu 1993 Tartu K 4.12
15 Kristiina Kõiv 1993 TÜASK 4.08
16 Maret Sügis 1993 TÜASK 4.07
17 Kristi Paakspuu 17.12.92 Võru Spordikool 4.04
18 Silva Plakso 22.05.93 Võru Spordikool 4.03
19 Jannely Punnisson 1992 TÜASK 4.03
20 Jane Hälvin 22.05.92 TÜASK 3.93
21 Marleen-Heleen Puhke 1993 Tartu K 3.76
22 Jaanika Matt 11.10.93 TÜASK 3.68
23 Merilyn Matt 18.02.93 TÜASK 3.48
24 Triin Sõro 11.09.93 TÜASK 3.43
25 Lisanne Tamm 1993 Põlva Spordikool 3.38
26 Jane Pihlapuu 15.05.93 Võru Spordikool 3.36
27 Jennie Rammo  25.11.93 Võru Spordikool 3.12

T1990-1991 kaugus
1 Kärt Viltrop 27.06.91 TÜASK 4.95
2 Britta Jäärats 10.06.90 TÜASK 4.87
3 Kerli Luik 1990 Tartu K 4.82
4 Elina Lehtmaa 29.11.90 TÜASK 4.81
5 Riina Soo 01.08.91 TÜASK 4.64
6 Siiri Ladva 08.01.91 TÜASK 4.26
7 Tiina Tasa 1991 Tartu K 4.12
8 Relika Rämson 17.05.91 Võru Spordikool 3.49

v.v. Diana Holodnjakova 22.08.88 Võru Spordikool 4.74

T1990-1991 kõrgus
1 Aliis Laidver 1990 Antsla G 1.40
2 Riina Soo 01.08.91 TÜASK 1.40
3 Siiri Ladva 08.01.91 TÜASK 1.40
4 Linda Kisand 06.06.91 Võru Spordikool 1.35
5 Maiki Jäädmaa 17.01.91 Võru Spordikool 0

v.v. Diana Holodnjakova 22.08.88 Võru Spordikool 1.65

T1994 kuul
1 Carolin Kivistik 03.03.94 Räpina Sk 6.85
2 Laura Joonas 24.02.94 Võru Spordikool 6.78
3 Kristel Vidaja 16.06.94 TÜASK 6.24
4 Krete Junson 07.08.95 Räpina Sk 6.09



T1990-1991 kuul
1 Britta Jäärats 10.06.90 TÜASK 12.92
2 Aliis Laidver 1990 Antsla G 10.61
3 Elina Lehtmaa 29.11.90 TÜASK 10.51
4 Riina Soo 01.08.91 TÜASK 10.33
5 Tiina Tasa 1991 Tartu K 9.58
6 Kristiina Verro 30.07.91 Võru Spordikool 8.67
7 Siiri Ladva 08.01.91 TÜASK 8.17
8 Maiki Jäädmaa 17.01.91 Võru Spordikool 6.46

T1994 kaugus
1 Elenor Koemets 02.09.94 TÜASK 4.81
2 Triinu Palmre 22.07.94 Võru Spordikool 4.43
3 Kerli Juhandi 12.05.94 Põlva Spordikool 4.27
4 Carolin Kivistik 03.03.94 Räpina Sk 4.21
5 Andra Mihkelson 22.02.94 TÜASK 4.14
6 Maiu Mängli 04.03.94 Võru Spordikool 4.10
7 Laura Joonas 24.02.94 Võru Spordikool 3.96
8 Birgit Jullinen 03.01.94 TÜASK 3.84
9 Sixtina Ladva 1994 Põlva Spordikool 3.61

10 Marisabel Pihlapuu 01.06.94 Põlva Spordikool 3.58
11 Krete Jonson 07.08.95 Räpina Sk 3.54
12 Silvian Karu 1994 TÜASK 3.40
13 Kristel Vidaja 16.06.94 TÜASK 3.19
14 Greete Aren 19.03.94 TÜASK 3.03

T1992-1993 60m  
1 Katre Ammer 24.05.92 Põlva Spordikool 8,40
2 Brigita Lipp 20.02.92 Võru Spordikool 8,46
3 Triinu Liiv 1993 Parksepa KK 8,50
4 Liina Matto 07.05.92 Räpina SK 8,74
5 Maret Sügis 199 TÜASK 8,77
6 Maarja-Helena Meriste 04.10.92 TÜASK 8,79
7 Merily Meedla 12.07.92 TÜASK 8,82
8 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.92 Võru Spordikool 8,82
9 Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.93 TÜASK 9,02

10 Kristel Luik 1993 Tartu K 9,10
11 Marleen-Heleen Puhke 1993 Tartu K 9,14
12 Silva Plakso 22.05.93 Võru Spordikool 9,16
13 Kristi Paakspuu 17.12.92 Võru Spordikool 9,17
14 Laura Kasearu 1993 Tartu K 9,25
15 Ene Jaago 23.12.93 TÜASK 9,31
16 Kristiina Kõiv 1993 TÜASK 9,34
17 Kerstin Peedosaar 11.03.93 Võru Spordikool 9,35
18 Merilyn Matt 18.02.93 TÜASK 9,37
19 Jane Hälvin 22.05.92 TÜASK 9,42
20 Jane Pihlapuu 15.05.93 Võru Spordikool 9,49
21 Jannely Punnisson 1992 TÜASK 9,49
22 Jaanika Matt 11.10.93 TÜASK 9,58
23 Triin Sõro 11.09.93 TÜASK 9,97
24 Veronika Pisartšik 1993 Võru Spordikool 10,29
25 Jennie Rammo  25.11.93 Võru Spordikool 10,62



T1990-1991 60 m
1 Siiri Ladva 08.01.91 TÜASK 8,21
2 Kärt Viltrop 27.06.91 TÜASK 8,23
3 Britta Jäärats 10.06.90 TÜASK 8,43
4 Elina Lehtmaa 29.11.90 TÜASK 8,72
5 Kerli Luik 1990 Tartu K 8,73
6 Riina Soo 01.08.91 TÜASK 8,97
7 Tiina Tasa 1991 Tartu K 9,01
8 Klarica Topper 31.01.90 Võru Spordikool 9,40
9 Janne Urb 12.03.91 Võru Spordikool 9,47

v.v. Grit Šadeiko 29.01.89 TÜASK 7,93

T1994 60 m
1 Elenor Koemets 02.09.94 TÜASK 8,74
2 Kerli Juhandi 12.05.94 Põlva Spordikool 8,86
3 Triinu Palmre 22.07.94 Võru Spordikool 8,94
4 Carolin Kivistik 03.03.94 Räpina Sk 8,98
5 Maiu Mängli 04.03.94 Võru Spordikool 9,09
6 Kätlin Villako 14.01.94 Põlva Spordikool 9,36
7 Silvian Karu 1994 TÜASK 9,38
8 Marisabel Pihlapuu 01.06.94 Põlva Spordikool 9,48
9 Birgit Jullinen 03.01.94 TÜASK 9,49

10 Andra Mihkelson 22.02.94 TÜASK 9,59
11 Greete Aren 19.03.94 TÜASK 9,62
12 Krete Junson 07.08.95 Räpina Sk 9,65
13 Kristel Vidaja 16.06.94 TÜASK 11,04

T1994 200m
1 Elenor Koemets 02.09.94 TÜASK 29,60
2 Triinu Palmre 22.07.94 Võru Spordikool 30,48
3 Maiu Mängli 04.03.94 Võru Spordikool 31,16
4 Silvian Karu 1994 TÜASK 31,59
5 Greete Aren 19.03.94 TÜASK 31,86
6 Andra Mihkelson 22.02.94 TÜASK 31,88
7 Laura Joonas 24.02.94 Võru Spordikool 32,14
8 Marisabel Pihlapuu 01.06.94 Põlva Spordikool 32,17
9 Birgit Jullinen 03.01.94 TÜASK 32,98

T1990-1991 200m
1 Siiri Ladva 08.01.91 TÜASK 26,68
2 Kärt Viltrop 27.06.91 TÜASK 26,99
3 Riina Soo 01.08.91 TÜASK 28,80
4 Aliis Laidver 1990 Antsla G 29,22
5 Tiina Tasa 1991 Tartu K 29,61
6 Kerli Luik 1990 Tartu K 30,21

T1994 kõrgus
1 Kerli Juhandi 12.05.94 Põlva Spordikool 1.40
2 Triinu Palmre 22.07.94 Võru Spordikool 1.35
3 Carolin Kivistik 03.03.94 Räpina Sk 1.35
4 Krete Junson 07.08.95 Räpina Sk 1.30
4 Maiu Mängli 04.03.94 Võru Spordikool 1.30
4 Sixtina Ladva 1994 Põlva Spordikool 1.30
7 Elenor Koemets 02.09.94 TÜASK 1.30
8 Andra Mihkelson 22.02.94 TÜASK 1.20
8 Marisabel Pihlapuu 01.06.94 Põlva Spordikool 1.20



T1992-1993 200m
1 Helen Laidma 1992 Antsla 29,38
2 Kristel Luik 1993 Tartu K 29,68
3 Liina Matto 07.05.92 Räpina SK 29,69
4 Merily Meedla 12.07.92 TÜASK 29,69
5 Maarja-Helena Meriste 04.10.92 TÜASK 29,76
6 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.92 Võru Spordikool 29,99
7 Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.93 TÜASK 30,30
8 Maret Sügis 1993 TÜASK 30,72
9 Kristiina Kõiv 1993 TÜASK 31,81

10 Merilyn Matt 18.02.93 TÜASK 31,85
11 Jane Hälvin 22.05.92 TÜASK 32,09
12 Ene Jaago 23.12.93 TÜASK 32,19
13 Jannely Punnisson 1992 TÜASK 32,26
14 Jaanika Matt 11.10.93 TÜASK 33,93
15 Triin Sõro 11.09.93 TÜASK 34,96

T1992-1993 kuul
1 Maria Sõdur 14.06.92 Põlva Spordikool 9.67
2 Anni Võro 1993 Parksepa KK 9.51
3 Maarja Paju 1993 Parksepa KK 9.17
4 Liisa Lahtmets 1992 TÜASK 9.09
5 Katre Ammer 24.05.92 Põlva Spordikool 8.69
6 Liina Matto 07.05.92 Räpina SK 8.26
7 Kaisa Jänis 03.06.93 Võru Spordikool 7.98
8 Kätlin Urman 10.06.93 Võru Spordikool 7.31
9 Elina Vähi 24.02.92 Võru Spordikool 6.69

10 Margit Kunts 1993 Võru Spordikool 6.67
11 Kaidi Press 31.10.92 Võru Spordikool 6.32

T1992-1993 kõrgus
1 Maarja Paju 1993 Parksepa KK 1.50
2 Katre Ammer 24.05.92 Põlva Spordikool 1.50
3 Siret Kalbus 18.06.92 Räpina SK 1.50
4 Liina Matto 07.05.92 Räpina SK 1.45
5 Helen Laidma 1992 Antsla 1.40
5 Maria Sõdur 14.06.92 Põlva Spordikool 1.40
7 Laura Kasearu 1993 Tartu K 1.35
8 Mari-Liis Aalmaa 14.09.92 Võru Spordikool 1.35
9 Elina Vähi 24.02.92 Võru Spordikool 1.35

10 Maret Sügis 1993 TÜASK 1.30
10 Silva Plakso 22.05.93 Võru Spordikool 1.30
12 Ene Jaago 23.12.93 TÜASK 1.30
13 Kaisa Jänis 03.06.93 Võru Spordikool 1.30
14 Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.93 TÜASK 1.30
15 Kristi Paakspuu 17.12.92 Võru Spordikool 1.25
16 Lisanne Tamm 1993 Põlva Spordikool 1.25

Anni Võro 1993 Parksepa KK 0



Võru Spordikooli lahtised kergejõustikuvõistlused
07.veebruaril 2007 Võru Spordikeskuses

1990.-1994.a.sündinud poistele 

P1990-1991 60 m
1 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Spordikool 7,44
2 Tõnis Tein 1991 TÜASK 7,65
3 Tõnis Voitka 1990 Võru Spordikool 7,74
4 Kristjan Jansons 1991 TÜASK 7,78
6 Kristjan Vider 28.04.91 TÜASK 7,85
7 Kristjan Keskküla 16.02.90 Võru Spordikool 7,95
8 Silver Ulm 21.01.91 Päpina Sk 8,00
9 Steven Suvi 18.10.90 Põlva Spordikool 8,01
10 Vassili Galašov 30.09.1990 Võru Spordikool 8,35
5 Meigo Tammsaar 1990 TÜASK 8,43
11 Janis Kõrkjas 1991 TÜASK 8,56
12 Ermo Tikk 28.10.91 TÜASK 8,78
13 Miikael Jekimov 1991 TÜASK 8,99
14 Ardi Puis 01.10.91 TÜASK 9,12
v.v. Jürgen Kaur 04.06.89 Võru Spordikool 7,49
v.v. Rando Lillemets 1989 Võru Spordikool 7,84

P1992-1993 60m  
1 Norman Ploom 1992 TÜASK 7,79
2 Joosep Piho 1993 Parksepa KK 8,06
3 Hans-Peeter Tulmin 1993 Võru Spordikool 8,15
4 Kristjan Kikkas 1992 Parksepa KK 8,30
5 Karl Timpka 27.01.93 Võru Spordikool 8,37
6 Karl Junson 01.02.92 Räpina SK 8,38
7 Tauri Tigasson 26.02.93 Põlva Spordikool 8,51
8 Andrus Golberg 1992 Põlva Spordikool 8,79
9 Uku Lõbu 1993 TÜASK 8,92
10 Ozzy Taaler 08.07.1993 Parksepa KK 8,95
11 Rando Tamm 07.07.93 Põlva Spordikool 9,09
12 Rain Kikkas 18.12.93 Põlva Spordikool 9,27
13 Risto Volas 1993 Parksepa KK 9,28
14 Ranel Olesk 15.04.1993 Parksepa KK 9,67
15 Mihkel Lepist 27.01.1993 Parksepa KK 9,83

P1994 60m 
1 Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.94 TÜASK 8,46
2 Martin Ott 09.04.94 TÜASK 8,79
3 Mihkel Must 1994 TÜASK 8,84
4 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Spordikool 8,89
5 Peeter Lääne 29.05.94 TÜASK 9,08
6 Marek Goldman 08.03.94 TÜASK 9,18
7 Gerald Kivirand 24.03.94 Põlva Spordikool 9,28
8 Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.94 TÜASk 9,49
9 Kristjan Mägi 1995 TÜASK 10,06
10 Karl Pääsik 1997 TÜASk 10,78

P1990-1991 kaugus
1 Kristjan Keskküla 16.02.90 Võru Spordikool 5.79
2 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Spordikool 5.77
3 Tõnis Tein 1991 Tartu K 5.75
4 Kristjan Vider 28.04.91 TÜASK 5.50
5 Aleksander Višnjakov 25.12.1991 Võru Spordikool 5.10
6 Steven Suvi 18.10.90 Põlva Spordikool 4.93
7 Ermo Tikk 28.10.91 TÜASK 4.88
8 Silver Ulm 21.01.91 Päpina Sk 4.85



P1990-1991 kuul
1 Meigo Tammsaar 1990 TÜASK 12.75
2 Silver Ulm 21.01.91 Päpina Sk 11.37
3 Raiki Lõiv 11.04.91 Põlva Spordikool 8.65

v.v. Marko Traks 1989 Võru Spordikool 14.78
v.v. Martin Zernand 1988 Võru Spordikool 13.16
v.v. Allar Jorro 1985 Lõunalõvi 13.11
v.v. Henry Paal 1989 Võru Spordikool 12.41

P1990-1991 kõrgus
1 Tõnis Voitka 1990 Võru Spordikool 1.75
2 Meigo Tammsaar 1990 TÜASK 1.70
3 Tõnis Tein 1991 Tartu K 1.70
4 Allar Nirk 20.03.90 TÜASK 1.70
5 Kristjan Vider 28.04.91 TÜASK 1.70
6 Silver Ulm 21.01.91 Päpina Sk 1.70
7 Marko Treier 1991 TÜASK 1.65

v.v Allar Jorro 1985 Lõunalõvi 1.80
v.v. Rando Lillemets 1989 Võru Spordikool 1.80

P1992-1993 kaugus
1 Norman Ploom 1992 Tartu K 5.66
2 Taavi Sarapuu 1992 Võru Spordikool 5.62
3 Rasmus Mägi 04.05.92 TÜASK 5.59
4 Kristjan Kikkas 1992 Parksepa KK 5.44
5 Maicel Uibo 27.12.92 Põlva Spordikool 5.30
6 Karl Junson 01.02.92 Räpina SK 5.24
7 Tauri Tigasson 26.02.93 Põlva Spordikool 4.89
8 Rando Tamm 07.07.93 Põlva Spordikool 4.49
9 Uku Lõbu 1993 TÜASK 4.06
10 Paul Neitsov 1993 TÜASK 3.84
11 Rain Kikkas 18.12.93 Põlva Spordikool 2.00

P1994 kaugus
1 Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.94 TÜASK 4.96
2 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Spordikool 4.74
3 Gerald Kivirand 24.03.94 Põlva Spordikool 4.37
4 Mihkel Must 1994 TÜASK 4.19
5 Mihkel Joonas 20.05.94 Võru Spordikool 4.17
6 Martin Ott 09.04.94 TÜASK 4.14
7 Marek Goldman 08.03.94 TÜASK 4.14
8 Peeter Lääne 29.05.94 TÜASK 3.98
9 Henri Ots 1994 TÜASK 3.98
10 Kristjan Mägi 1995 TÜASK 3.94
11 Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.94 TÜASk 3.91
12 Karl Pääsik 1997 TÜASk 3.07

P1992-1993 kõrgus
1 Maicel Uibo 27.12.92 Põlva Spordikool 1.85
2 Mihkel Kannimäe 1992 Antsla G 1.70
3 Karl Junson 01.02.92 Räpina SK 1.65
4 Taavi Sarapuu 1992 Võru Spordikool 1.65
5 Joosep Piho 1993 Parksepa KK 1.60
6 Kaarel Runtal 08.09.1993 Parksepa KK 1.50
7 Lauri Värv 1993 TÜASK 1.45
8 Johannes Hollo 17.02.1993 Parksepa KK 1.40
8 Rando Tamm 07.07.93 Põlva Spordikool 1.40
10 Karl Timpka 27.01.93 Võru Spordikool 1.40
11 Rain Kikkas 18.12.93 Põlva Spordikool 1.40



P1994 kõrgus
1 Henri Ots 1994 TÜASK 1.45
2 Gerald Kivirand 24.03.94 Põlva Spordikool 1.40
3 Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.94 TÜASK 1.40
4 Mihkel Must 1994 TÜASK 1.35
5 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Spordikool 1.35
6 Karel Kalamees 28.01.94 Võru Spordikool 1.30
7 Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.94 TÜASk 1.30
8 Peeter Lääne 29.05.94 TÜASK 1.30
8 Marek Goldman 08.03.94 TÜASK 1.25
10 Martin Ott 09.04.94 TÜASK 1.15

P1994 200m
1 Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.94 TÜASK 28,54
2 Martin Ott 09.04.94 TÜASK 29,26
3 Mihkel Must 1994 TÜASK 29,53
4 Mihkel Joonas 20.05.94 Võru Spordikool 30,29
5 Peeter Lääne 29.05.94 TÜASK 30,30
6 Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.94 TÜASk 32,26
7 Karel Kalamees 28.01.94 Võru Spordikool 33,42
8 Kristjan Mägi 1995 TÜASK 33,77
9 Karl Pääsik 1997 TÜASk 37,16

P1990-1991 200m
1 Marko Treier 1991 TÜASK 23,71
2 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Spordikool 24,27
3 Kristjan Jansons 1991 TÜASK 24,97
4 Kristjan Vider 28.04.91 TÜASK 26,46
5 Steven Suvi 18.10.90 Põlva Spordikool 26,62
6 Ermo Tikk 28.10.91 TÜASK 28,18
7 Janis Kõrkjas 1991 TÜASK 28,32
8 Aleksander Višnjakov 25.12.1991 Võru Spordikool 28,50
9 Ardi Puis 01.10.91 TÜASK 28,77
10 Miikael Jekimov 1991 TÜASK 30,91

P1994 kolmik
1 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Spordikool 9.52

P1990-1991 kolmik
1 Silver Ulm 21.01.91 Päpina Sk 11.99
2 Kristjan Keskküla 16.02.90 Võru Spordikool 11.98
3 Aleksander Višnjakov 25.12.1991 Võru Spordikool 11.23
4 Kalvi Kaldmäe 6.05.1991 Võru Spordikool 10.39

P1992-1993 kuul
1 Mihkel Kannimäe 1992 Antsla G 13.25
2 Taavi Sarapuu 1992 Võru Spordikool 12.08
3 Andrus Golberg 1992 Põlva Spordikool 9.79
4 Karl Junson 01.02.92 Räpina SK 9.24
5 Lauri Värv 1993 Tartu K 8.73
6 Uku Lõbu 1993 Tartu K 7.33

P1992-1993 200m
1 Norman Ploom 1992 Tartu K 25,38
2 Taavi Sarapuu 1992 Võru Spordikool 25,86
3 Rasmus Mägi 04.05.92 TÜASK 25,88
4 Hans-Peeter Tulmin 1993 Võru Spordikool 26,7 käsiaeg
5 Karl Junson 01.02.92 Räpina SK 27,44
6 Rando Tamm 07.07.93 Põlva Spordikool 30,4 käsiaeg
7 Paul Neitsov 1993 TÜASK 31,7 käsiaeg

P1994 kuul
1 Henri Ots 1994 Tartu K 8.41
2 Gustav Klimušev 1994 Tartu K 7.50
3 Mihkel Joonas 20.05.94 Võru Spordikool 7.22
4 Karel Kalamees 28.01.94 Võru Spordikool 6.10


